g)	 All the Directors have certified that the disqualifications 
mentioned under Section 164(1)(g) of the Act are not 
applicable to them.

h)	 Except Mr. Sanjay Kothari (DIN: 00258316), Mr. 
Ranaveer Sinha (DIN: 00103398) and Mrs. Rekha Bagry 
(DIN: 08620347), who holds 50,000 equity shares 
(fifty-thousand), 6,250 equity shares (six thousand 
two hundred and fifty) and 3,500 equity shares (three 
thousand five hundred) respectively, none of the 
Independent Directors hold any shares or convertible 
instruments in the Company as on 31 March, 2025.

i)	 Video-conferencing facilities are also used to facilitate 
directors at other locations to participate in the 
meetings.